## 506896390 09/29/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6943212

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
BRAINI LLC				09/09/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	BRAIN HEALTH HOLDING LLC			
Street Address:	111 HOWARD GAP ROAD			
City:	FLETCHER			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28732			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1706		67489		
PCT Number:	US	2020055137		
		2020055137		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (31	2)884-7352	is unsuccesst	ul, it will be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if	2)884-7352 e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312	2)884-7352 e e-mail address first; if that i that is unsuccessful, it will b -466-1033	e sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pat	2)884-7352 e <b>e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 2-466-1033 ent@amintalati.com, samantha	e sent via US @amintalati.cc	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pat AM	2)884-7352 <b>e e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> -466-1033 ent@amintalati.com, samantha IN TALATI WASSERMAN LLP	e sent via US @amintalati.cc	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pat AM 100	2)884-7352 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 2-466-1033 ent@amintalati.com, samantha IN TALATI WASSERMAN LLP 9 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	e sent via US @amintalati.cc	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pat AM 100 SU	2)884-7352 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b -466-1033 ent@amintalati.com, samantha IN TALATI WASSERMAN LLP 9 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE TE 2000	e sent via US @amintalati.cc	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pat AM 100 SU	2)884-7352 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 2-466-1033 ent@amintalati.com, samantha IN TALATI WASSERMAN LLP 9 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	e sent via US @amintalati.cc	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pat AM 100 SU CH	2)884-7352 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b -466-1033 ent@amintalati.com, samantha IN TALATI WASSERMAN LLP SOUTH WACKER DRIVE TE 2000 ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 BRI-101-US	e sent via US @amintalati.co	Mail.
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pat AM 100 SU CH	2)884-7352 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b 2-466-1033 ent@amintalati.com, samantha IN TALATI WASSERMAN LLP SOUTH WACKER DRIVE TE 2000 ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	e sent via US @amintalati.co	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pat AM 100 SU CH	2)884-7352 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b -466-1033 ent@amintalati.com, samantha IN TALATI WASSERMAN LLP SOUTH WACKER DRIVE TE 2000 ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 BRI-101-US	e sent via US @amintalati.co	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; if 312 pat AM 100 SU CH	2)884-7352 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will b -466-1033 ent@amintalati.com, samantha IN TALATI WASSERMAN LLP SOUTH WACKER DRIVE TE 2000 ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 BRI-101-US VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYN	e sent via US @amintalati.co	Mail.

source=Assignment to Brain Health Holding Sept 9 2021#page1.tif

## **U.S. & WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT**

## IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration

the undersigned

Braini LLC – (the "Assignor") 111 Howard Gap Road Fletcher, NC 28732 USA

acknowledges the payment by and receipt from

Brain Health Holding LLC – (the "Assignee") 111 Howard Gap Road Fletcher, NC 28732 USA

wherein the undersigned Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its world-wide, entire, complete, and exclusive rights, title, and interest to and in: any and all invention(s) of U.S. Patent Application entitled

## COMPOSITIONS WITH PURIFIED BOMBYX MORI COCOON SILK PEPTIDE FIBER AND REFINED BUGLOSSOIDES ARVENSIS SEED OIL HAVING SYNERGISTIC EFFECTS FOR IMPROVING MEMORY, FOCUS, AND COGNITIVE FUNCTION, AND RELATED METHODS

which is/are described and/or claimed in a Non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 17/067,489 filed on October 9, 2020, which claims benefit of Serial Number 62/912,956 filed October 9, 2019 executed by the Assignor and naming as inventor(s) Gregory Cumberford, Troylyn Ball and Marcus Goddard (the "Patent Application"); the Patent Application; any and all nonprovisional(s), continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), substitute(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), foreign application(s) including PCT application(s), or any other counterpart application(s) based in whole or in part on the Patent Application (collectively "Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s)"); and any and all Letters Patent(s) granted on the Patent Application or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s) in the United States and in any other country or territory for the full term or terms for which said U.S. Letters Patent(s) and for which said foreign Letters Patent(s) may be issued or granted, including any extensions thereof.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees, at the expense of the Assignee, to promptly take such actions as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect, and/or enforce the rights and interests of Assignee as received by the Assignee by way of this Assignment. Such actions shall include, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form (including the prompt execution and delivery of additional confirmatory assignments), information, rightful oaths, and sworn testimony useful or necessary for Assignee or its affiliates, designees, or agents to file, prosecute, or maintain any registration or application relating in part or in whole to the Patent Application, or to pursue or defend any administrative, court, or other legal proceeding involving any U.S. or foreign patent(s) granted on the Patent Application or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s).

**ASSIGNOR – Braini LLC** 

Hall. By: Signature

Troylyn Ball, Chief Executive Officer Printed Name

pt. 9,2021

**ASSIGNEE- Brain Health Holding LLC** 

Accepted By:

Signature Iroy Ball, Printed Name and Title

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 057642 FRAME: 0961

**RECORDED: 09/29/2021**